
RESOLUTION 95- ·8 

NHEREAS the Fine and Forfeiture Fund is to receive school 

resource revenue in excess of amount budgeted. Revenue received is 

a reimbursement of costs incurred by the Sheriff to provide 

officers at West Nassau High School, Yulee Middle School and 

Hilliard Jr-sr High School. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1994/95 

budget for the Fine and Forfeiture Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

.Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

24th day of October, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

02031-34211 

APROPRIATION 

02031-59601 

02031-52301 

02031-52401 

Chgs for Sch Resource Officer 

Budget Transfer - Sheriff 

Life & Health Insurance 

Workers Compensation 

ADOPTED this 24th day of October, 1994. 

ATTEST: 

EX-pFFICIO CLERK 

$ 66,222 

$ 62,372 

3,205 

645 

$ 66,222 


