RESOLUTION 95-8

WHEREAS the Fine and Forfeiture Fund is to receive school resource revenue in excess of amount budgeted. Revenue received is a reimbursement of costs incurred by the Sheriff to provide officers at West Nassau High School, Yulee Middle School and Hilliard Jr-Sr High School.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the Fine and Forfeiture Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of October, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

02031-34211	Chgs for Sch Resource Officer	\$ 66,222
APROPRIATION		
02031-59601	Budget Transfer - Sheriff	\$ 62,372
02031-52301	Life & Health Insurance	3,205
02031-52401	Workers Compensation	645
		\$ 66,222

ADOPTED this 24th day of October, 1994.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK